
 

G/SPS/N/BRA/2175/Add.2/Corr.1

3 June 2025

(25-3607) Page: 1/1

Committee on Sanitary and Phytosanitary Measures Original: English

 

NOTIFICATION

Corrigendum

The following communication, received on 27 May 2025, is being circulated at the request of the 
Delegation of Brazil.

_______________

Ordinance SDA/MAPA No. 1.262, of 16 April 2025 - Amends Ordinance SDA/Mapa No. 1.237, of 
28 January 2025, which establishes the phytosanitary requirements for the importation of Impatiens 
propagative material from any origin

Art. 1 – Ordinance SDA/Mapa No. 1.237, of 28 January 2025, published in the Official Gazette 
(D.O.U.) No. 24, Section 1, page 1, of 4 February 2025, shall come into force with the following 
amendments:

"Art. 1 ................................................................................
Sole paragraph. The phytosanitary requirements are established for the following species: 
Impatiens balsamina, Impatiens flaccida, Impatiens walleriana, Impatiens hawkeri, and their 
interspecific hybrids."

https://www.in.gov.br/web/dou/-/portaria-sda/mapa-n-1.262-de-16-de-abril-de-2025-627009573
https://members.wto.org/crnattachments/2025/SPS/BRA/25_03565_00_x.pdf

Text(s) available from: [ ] National Notification Authority, [X] National Enquiry Point. 
Address, fax number and e-mail address (if available) of other body:

Ministry of Agriculture and Livestock
Secretariat of Trade and International Relations
E-mail: sps@agro.gov.br

__________

https://www.in.gov.br/web/dou/-/portaria-sda/mapa-n-1.262-de-16-de-abril-de-2025-627009573
https://members.wto.org/crnattachments/2025/SPS/BRA/25_03565_00_x.pdf
mailto:sps@agro.gov.br

